CH \$40.00 29577

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM341066
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Signature Hardware, L.L.C.		11/19/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endeavor Industries, LLC		
Street Address:	1108 E. Center St.		
City:	Rogersville		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	65742		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2957767	DESIGN HARDWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-569-1491

Email: IPDOCKETCHICAGO@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Jeffrey T. Baravetto, Esq.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MDR006USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T. Baravetto	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T. Baravetto/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MDR006USA 0512SPI-ENDEAVOR INDUSTRIES, LLC#page1.tif source=MDR006USA 0512SPI-ENDEAVOR INDUSTRIES, LLC#page2.tif source=MDR006USA 0512SPI-ENDEAVOR INDUSTRIES, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0727

900324385

source=MDR006USA 0512SPI-ENDEAVOR INDUSTRIES, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0728 STATE OF MISSOURI



Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFIED COPY OF BUSINESS RECORD

Endeavor Industries, LLC LC0051770

I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri and Keeper of the Great Seal thereof, do hereby certify that the annexed pages contain a full, true and complete copy of the original documents on file and of record in this office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 11th day of May, 2015.

Ason ANDER
Secretary of State

Certification Number: CERT-05112015-0081

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0729



City, State, and Zip Code: _

State of Missouri

Jason Kander, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102 File Number: LC0051770

Date Filed: 11/21/2013

Jason Kander

Secretary of State

Amendment of Articles of Organization

(Submit with filing fee of \$25.00)

Charter #: LC0051770	
1. The current name of the limited liability company is: Signature Hardware	, L.L.C.
2. The effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of	State of Missouri unless a future date is otherwise
indicated:	
(Date may not be more than 90 days after the filing	date in this Office)
3. State date of occurrence that required this amendment: $\frac{11/20/13}{}$	Month/Day/Year
4. The articles of organization are hereby amended as follows:	
The name of the limited liability company is: Endeavor Industries, LL	С
5. (Check if applicable) This amendment is required to be filed because:	
 management of the limited liability company is vested in one or more may vested. management of the limited liability company is no longer vested in one or 	i
vested. 2 a change in the name of the limited liability company. 2 a change in the time set forth in the articles of organization for the limited	d liability company to dissolve.
6. This amendment is (check either or both):	
☑ authorized under the operating agreement ☐ required to be filed under the provisions of RSMo Chapter 347	
(Please see next page)	
Name and address to return filed document:	
Name:	State of Missouri Amend/Restate - LLC/LP/LLP/LLLP 2 Page(s)
Address:	Allendinesiale - LLOIEI ILLI ILLE 2 (1960)



TRADEMARK
REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0730

	facts stated above are true and co ds that false statements made in thi	rrect: is filing are subject to the penalties provided under Sec NSON, Trustee Of the william Buid	etion 575.040, RSMo)
	Johnson Revocable	Trust Agreement do ted the 28th day	Eioclass 11
Authofized Manutur	of September, 2005, 145 Member	Printed Name	Date
Authorized Signature		Printed Name	Date
And and Standard		Dalutad Mana	Data

LLC-12 (08/2013)

State of Missouri



Jason Kander Secretary of State

AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS,

Endeavor Industries, LLC LC0051770

Formerly,

SIGNATURE HARDWARE, L.L.C.

filed its amended Articles of Organization with this office and WHEREAS that filing was found to conform to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of State of Missouri, by virtue of authority vested in me by law do hereby certify and declare that the above entity's Articles of Organization are amended.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 21st day of November, 2013.

Cham Jaroux



Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 05/12/2015